
PALLET SAFETY GATE / SCHLEUSENGELANDE

Component list Q
Bestandteile Liste 

hex. socket screw/Innensechskantschr. 14
screw/Bolzen M8x16 2
screw/Bolzen M8x80 8
nut/ M8 14
Mutter M10 14
plastic cap/ 50x50 6
Rohreinsatz 50x30 20

8 rubber bumper 20 thickness 10 M8 4
Gummi Anschlag 20 Dicke 10 M8

7 plate /Platte 4
6 tilting spring/Balancierfeder 2
5 fixing tilting spring/Befestigung 2

Balancierfeder
www.redirack.eu - www.cornix.eu 4 return bars/Rückschlagstange 4
type A B C D E F G H 3 operating bars/Bedienungsstange 2
8SP180150 1800 2000 2150 2180 1200 1500 1726 1796 2 gate handrailing / 2
8SP180200 1800 2000 2150 2180 800+800 2000 2226 2296 Schleusengeländebalustrade
8SP200150 2000 2250 2400 2320 1200 1500 1726 1796 1 tilting support left/right 1
8SP200200 2000 2250 2400 2320 800+800 2000 2226 2296 Kippstütze links/rechts 1
A : height pallet/Höhe Palette - B : height under lintel/Höhe unter Balken - C : height under ceiling/Höhe unter Decke -  D : length manoeuvre/Länge Manöver

E : length palet/Länge Palette - F : usefull length/nützliche Länge - G :  length exterior handrailpost/Länge Aussenseite Balustrade Pfosten  - H : lenght overall/Aussenlänge cpl02g/6-2

open
offen

closed
geschlossen

1

6

4
3

2 8

7

4

5

Attach the operating bars (3) with 2 hex. socket screws to the tilting support (1). 
Install the tilting supports (1) facing each other, operating bars (3) at the inside, at a 
distance equal to the length of the gate handrailing (2).
Attach the gate handrailing (2) to the operating bars (3) with 2 hex. socket screws.
Install in between the gate handrailing (2) vertical and the tiliting supports (1) the 
return bars (4) with 4 hex. socket screws.
Proceed in the same way for the 2nd handrailing putting the 1st one horizontal. In-
stall the tilting spring (6) and its fixing (5) with one bolt M8x16. Adjust the safety gate.
Install the safety gate on the edge of your mezzanine on the intended area.
Fix the safety gate with bolts M8x80 and plates (7).
Fix a M10 nut to each hex. socket screw. Install the plastic caps 50x30  (12 in front of 
each hex. socket screw). Install the rubber bumpers (8) on the handrailing (2) with on 
nut  M8.
Montieren Sie die Bedienungsstangen(3) mit 2 Innensechskantschrauben auf die 
Kippstütze (1).
Setzen Sie die Kippstütze (1) nach einander gerichtet, Bedieningsstangen (3) nach 
Innenseite gekehrt, mit eine Zwischenabstand egal an die Länge von der Schleusen-
geländebalustrade (2).
Befestigen Sie die Balustrade (2) an die Bedienungsstangen (3) mit 2 Innensechs-
kantschrauben. Montieren Sie zwischen die vertikale Balustrade (2) und die Kippstütze (1), 
die Rückschlagstangen (4) mit 4 Innensechskantschrauben. Setzen Sie  die Balustrade 
horizontaal und montieren Sie nun die 2e Balustrade auf dieselbe Weise.
Montieren Sie die Balancierfeder (6) und die Balancierbefestigung (5) mit 1 Bolzen M8x16.  
Regeln Sie das Schleusengelände.
Montieren Sie nun die gesamte Sicherheits Schleusengelände am Rand des Plattform auf 
den vorausgesehene Platz. Befestigen Sie das Schleusengelände mit Bolzen M8x80 und 
die Platten.
Montieren Sie die Blokkiermutter M10 auf jede Innensechskantschrauben.  Montie-ren Sie 
die  Rohreinsätze 50x30 (vor jede Innensechskantschraube). Befestigen Sie die Gummi 
Anschläge an die Balustrade (2) mit ein Mutter M8.

A

C
B

max. 
1500 D

++/32/(0)3/830 22 88
++/32/(0)71/20 69 20


